

MAC case no-43/21

Present:- Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I at Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

06/06.06.22

Case record is put up by petition.

Ld Advocate for the petitioners file an application under order 6 rule 17 CPC and r/w sec. 151 CPC.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the petition.

Heard ld advocate for petitioners.

By this petition petitioners intend to amend section 164 M.V Act by replacing section 166 M.V Act as well as the compensation amount of Rs.10, 00000/- in place of Rs. 5,00000/-.

The petition has supported by an affidavit.

Heard Ld Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the case record.

It appears that the case is at the stage of SR/AD/appearance and other parties has not yet appeared

It also appears that the amendment is of formal in nature it will not change the nature and character of the case if it is allowed.

Therefore, the application under order 6 rule 17 CPC dtd.06.06.22 is hereby allowed without cost.

Petitioners are directed to submit fresh amended plaint by next date and also requisites.

If the amended plaint is filed in the meantime by the petitioners along with requisites then the same be issued.

Todate.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

