

WBUD050015942025



MACC Ex./10/2025

Tanuja Khatun and 03 others Vs. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
(In Connection with MACC - 98 of 2020)

(Present : Sri Pinaki Mitra, J.O. Code : WB 00688, ADJ, FTC-1, Islampur)

Order No. **04**

Date : 28.04.2026

The Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP Insurance Company.

Both parties files hazira separately through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

No WS filed today.

To : 05.06.2026 for payment.

D/C by

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C
J.O Code: WB00688