

WBUD050015942025



M A C C Ex./10/2025

Tanuja Khatun and 03 others Vs. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
(In Connection with MACC - 98 of 2020)

(Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O. Code : WB 001427, Addl. District Judge, Islampur)

Order No. 06

Dated: 06.07.2026/ 07.07.2026

The Ld. Regular PO has been transferred.

The case record is put up today as the preceding day i.e., 06.07.2026 was observed as holiday on account of 125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee.

The previous day was fixed for further order.

Parties takes no steps.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

To : 03.08.2026 for further order.

D/C by

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
In Charge of FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur